Remains ID
Date

1/23/2012

10/6/2014

6/7/2019

8/28/2017

5/1/2006

9/3/2019

9/15/2015

8/4/2015

4/19/2006

12/26/2014

3/20/2007

8/8/2018

11/5/2013

12/3/2018

8/8/2017

5/21/2012

8/19/2016

9/24/2015

7/27/2009

Name

ANDERSON, CLYDE
EUGENE

BALL, RAYMOND
ORVILLE

BRAY, ROBERT L

BRYANT, LEROY
WILLIAM

BUCHEIT, ROBERT
CLARENCE

BURCHFIELD, RILEY

BURKE, DAVID SAMUEL

CHANEY, DEAN DEE

CRATER, FRANCIS

DARDEN, KENNETH
PATRICK

DI SALVO, DOMENICO
SALVATORE

DUQUETTE, LEO
JOSEPH

DURFEE, DONALD
CHARLEY

DYE, KARL LEE

GREEN, WALTER
WILLIAM

GZIK, RICHARD
STANLEY

HEILMAN, ERNEST LEE
ROY

HENDERSON, ROY
ALLEN

HIGDON, CHARLES
HARLAN

Rank/Rate

E4

02

Cpl

Pfc

E5

Sfc

E3

E7

E3

E4

E2

Pfc

E3

Pfc

Pfc

E2

Cpl

E3

E3

Military Service

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Service
Number

RA35891692

0-047727

RA15269552

US15237356

RA35460120

RA15214083

RA15297452

RA15263413

RA15415885

RA15266346

1118831

RA15281453

RA15295019

RA15293062

RA15277062

1114026

RA15294481

RA15293265

RA15295867

Korea (PMKOR)
Report for OHIO

(Accounted For)

Unit

MED CO 31 REGT 7ID

E CO 2/7 REGT 1MAR

C CO 1/34 REGT 241D

C CO 1/9 REGT 2ID

HQ CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV

D CO 1/24 REGT 25D

C CO 1/24 REGT 25ID

K CO 3/35 REGT 25ID

B CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

ABTRY 15 FA 2ID

F CO 2/5 REGT 1MAR

L Company, 3rd Battalion,

21st Infantry Regiment,

24th Infantry Division

M CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

B BTRY 52 FA 24ID

E CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV

M BTRY 4/11 REGT
1MAR

B BTRY 15 FA 2ID

B CO 1/29 REGT 241D

E CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV

Date of
Loss

11/28/1950

11/27/1950

7/20/1950

2/6/1951

11/2/1950

11/26/1950

5/31/1951

4/30/1951

11/28/1950

2/13/1951

12/1/1950

12/2/1950

7/16/1950

11/2/1950

12/2/1950

2/13/1951

7/27/1950

11/2/1950

Status

MISSING IN ACTION

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

Missing in Action (MM)

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

Country of
Return

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

SOUTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

L}

viduals

43

Country of
Casualty

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

SOUTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012qV8jEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8NBEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000GKLylIEAX

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000004mAbEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001ER90QEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000N3c4YEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8qKEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001EhIPoEAN

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001002jZEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8NVEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001ER8WOEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000007k TRyEAM

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001ER8UREAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000DtbUSEAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000004m3QEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012cbXgEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011vPWSEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000001UwjEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012RoRzEAK



Remains ID
Date

9/23/2014

6/20/2017

4/20/2020

11/22/2013

5/21/2012

7/20/2016

6/24/2019

5/4/2017

6/18/2007

5/30/2006

4/9/2013

12/19/2015

7/13/2018

3/10/2014

12/22/2020

8/9/2019

7/15/2016

10/11/2006

11/5/2004

9/27/2012

12/19/2015

8/13/2018

9/22/2014

Name

HILGENBERG, EARL
EDWARD

HILL, CHARLIE HAROLD

HILTIBRAN, CHARLES
EUGENE

HOLMES, JAMES ROY

HUFF, CLARENCE
HENRY

JOHNSON, EVERETT
EUGENE

JUDD, VERNON
RUSSELL

KRITZWISER, GLEN
EDWARD

LAURENCE, HARRY
JOSEPH

LAYTON, ROBERT VAN

MACLEAN, DONALD
VICTOR

MILLER, KENNETH
RUSSEL

NEMEC, STEPHEN
PETER

REED, HAROLD
WILBERT

SHARP, WILLIAM
JAMES

TACKETT, WILBER
THOMAS

ULLMER, LAVERN
CHARLES

WAGNER, REX
EUGENE

WALLACE, MITCHELL
ALLEN

WELLBROCK,
RAYMOND BERNARD

WHITE, CHARLES
ALBERT

WILLIAMS, KENNETH
BYRON

WING, RICHARD
LEROY

Rank/Rate

E7

Pfc

Cpl

E3

E3

Pfc

Sgt

Cpl

E5

E8

E4

Pfc

Cpl

E3

Pfc

Pfc

Pfc

E4

E5

E5

Cpl

Pfc

E4

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service
Number

RA45035023

RA35132301

RA15412579

RA15297539

1047753

RA15415512

RA15266039

RA15294504

RA13275188

RA35792464

RA15297285

US52007574

RA15266221

1064046

RA15267548

RA15295463

US45029517

RA15295516

RA35873177

RA15415409

RA15296548

RA35392810

RA15284341

Unit

E CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV

D BTRY 15 AAAW 7ID

SVC CO 32 REGT 7ID

K CO 3/24 REGT 25ID

1 CO 3/5 REGT 1MAR

F CO 2/8 REGT 1CAV

D CO 89 MED TK 25ID

C BTRY 15 FA 2ID

L CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

A CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

D CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

K CO 3/19 REGT 24ID

A CO 1/5 REGT 1CAV

WPNS CO 2/7 REGT
1MAR

C CO 1/27 REGT 251D

B BTRY 57 FA 7ID

B CO 1/9 REGT 2ID

L CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV

C BTRY 503 FA 2ID

M CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

G CO 2/7 REGT 3ID

HM CO 32 REGT 7ID

H CO 2/5 REGT 1CAV

Date of
Loss

11/2/1950

12/2/1950

12/2/1950

12/1/1950

12/2/1950

9/3/1950

11/28/1950

2/13/1951

12/12/1950

12/2/1950

12/2/1950

4/23/1951

11/2/1950

11/29/1950

7/24/1950

12/6/1950

11/30/1950

11/2/1950

2/28/1951

12/12/1950

12/3/1950

12/2/1950

5/3/1951

Status

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

Killed in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

Killed in Action (MM)

Killed in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

Country of
Return

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

Country of
Casualty

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011465VEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000113ISEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000VJI49EAD

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8zcEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011s8sUEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011s8tSEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000hAgsREAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000kiyayEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8NGEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh9OVEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8geEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000009JHYQEAW

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001EhJQJEAN

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8zXEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000ykzxIEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000VSp4EEAT

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011s8sAEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000119YesEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000010U4DeEAL

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000iQ5gYEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011CoP1EAK

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000ag4djEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001ER8MNEAR



Remains ID
Date Name Rank/Rate
5/21/2019 WOODS, ROGER LEE Pfc

Report prepared: 3/12/2021 12:46 PM

- . Service . Date of Country of
Military Service Number Unit T Status Return

ARMY RA15291256 1 CO 3/34 REGT 24ID 7/29/1950 MISSING IN ACTION -

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of
Casualty

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000kZ2IDEAO



